# OP \$65.00 2867665

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM350242

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jordan-Reses Prescription Center, Inc.		07/02/2015	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jordan Reses Prescription Management Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	525 Route 73 North, Suite 411	
Internal Address:	Five Greentree Center	
City:	Marlton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08053	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2867665	JORDANRESES	
Registration Number:	2725978	JORDAN-RESES PRESCRIPTION CENTER	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** trademarks@whiteandwilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan J. Udell
Address Line 1: 1650 Market Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan J. Udell
SIGNATURE:	/rudell/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Name Change Document#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005592 FRAME: 0143

900333234

# PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Return document to:
Katemarie Turnipseed
1650 Market Street
One Liberty Place, Suite 1800
Philadelphia, PA 19103-7395
turnipseedk@whiteandwilliams.com

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

# JORDAN-RESES PRESCRIPTION CENTER, INC.

Business Corporation (§ 1915)

In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is: JORDAN-RESES PRESCRIPTION CENTER, INC.
- 2. The address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth is: 5739 Chester Avenue, Philadelphia, Philadelphia County, Pennsylvania 19143.
- 3. The statute by or under which the corporation was incorporated is: 15 Pa. C.S. § 1306.
- 4. The date of the corporation's incorporation is: March 5, 1971.
- 5. The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State.
- 6. The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or §5914(b).
- 7. The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows:
  - 1. The name of the corporation is: JORDAN RESES PRESCRIPTION MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this Z^\day of July, 2015.

JORDAN-RESES PRESCRIPTION CENTER, INC.

Title: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005592 FRAME: 0144

RECORDED: 08/04/2015